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Case Abstract for: AKA 046677

CASE DATA

Case Serial Num: AKA 046677 FRC Site Code: ANC

Case Type: 256700 He Alaska Accession Num: 49

Case Status: Closed Box Num: 599 (of) ­­

Case Status Actn: Case Closed Disp Date: ­­

Case Status Date: 18­FEB­1965 Location Code: RIP

SM Acres: 0.0000 Abnd Yr: ­­

Claim Name: ­­

CUSTOMER DATA

Cust ID: 000084355

Customer Name: COWART BENJAMIN H Interest Relationship: Applicant

Customer Address: Withheld Percent Interest: 0.0000

ADMINISTRATIVE/STATUS ACTION DATA

Date Code Description: Remarks Doc ID Ofc Emp Doc Img *

21­NOV­1958 906 Location Date ­­ ­­ AJA LH ­­

25­NOV­1958 001 Application Filed ­­ ­­ PSA MER ­­

17­NOV­1961 244 Final Proof Filed ­­ ­­ AJA LH ­­

20­NOV­1961 244 Final Proof Filed ­­ ­­ AJA LH ­­

04­DEC­1961 244 Final Proof Filed ­­ ­­ AJA LH ­­

03­SEP­1964 001 Application Filed ­­ ­­ AJA LH ­­

23­OCT­1964 176 Authorization Issued ENTRY ALLOWED ­­ AJA LH ­­

18­FEB­1965 879 Patent Issued ­­ PA0050650462 PSA JAK View DjVu

18­FEB­1965 970 Case Closed TITLE TRSF ­­ AJA LH ­­

27­AUG­1992 996 Converted To Prime ­­ ­­ 940 BKM ­­

FINANCIAL ACTION DATA

Date Code/Description Ofc Emp Money Amt Acct Adv Asmt Yr

NO FINANCIAL ACTIONS FOUND

GENERAL REMARKS

No Case Remarks found

GEOGRAPHIC NAMES

No Geonames found
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Total Case Acres: 160.0000

CASE ACRES ANALYSIS

Conveyed: 160.0000

Total: 160.0000

Patented: 160.0000

Total: 160.0000

Report Information/Help

No warranty is made by the Bureau of Land Management as to the accuracy, reliability, or
completeness of these data. Refer to specific BLM case files for official land status
information.
For case data information/help, contact the BLM Alaska Public Information Center at (907)
271­5960.

Property of the United States Government
This Document Contains Sensitive But Unclassified Information
Category 1 (A) BLM Records that do not contain protected information
and can be released in whole.
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STATE 000537

Reps pert Bp the fiaittmighrchives at Anchorage

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROR -

act B U oF ND MANAG Emae UREAUW OF LA FMENT
No. 1351324

Sept. 3, 39
dock O86677 PARENT SERIAL NUMBER

88 Sobry dprak. __ SUBJECTAPPLICANT: REMITTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:

Benjoin H. Cowart
P.0. Bor 6532
Sounest, Alacke

ACHES SouUNTY OLD LEASE NEW LEASEUU SUNT
NEW LEASE ———— EFFECTIVE DATE

PUND SYMBOL COUNTY AMOUNT

APPLY:
FILING FEE_ (42599

43551GNMENT:
COMPLETE AREA RENTAL
PORTION GF AREA:

ASSIGNED AREA

—-—. 1 REFUND

RETAINED AREA RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT ——
TOTAL ——

REMARKS.
OF INTEREST BUT NOY
OF SPECIFIC AREA: Lj

BOND FILED LI
NO BOND FILED LI BY. DATE

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT
CASE FOLDER Copy

PURPOSE FUND SYMBOL AMOUNT

FILING FEE EARNED 142599 25100

ABVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL 14X6500



STATE 000538

. R LUNReread dry Batjooal Archives at Anchorage‘
LPARTMENT OF THE INTERIt.¢

Fu

Wye BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT1a fs.
No. 777019DATE“ hee GBT SERIAL NUMBER(

—_—__— ABSIGNMENT SERLAL NUMBER

___liemeoteal Fine? Feet Faas SUBJECTAPPLICANT: REMITTER [fF OIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:~ “7
Renjosiz Kh, Comerk2.0, ike Se

L. Roemer, Aine |

ACRES GOUNTY.
OLD LEASE NEW LEASE

LEASE EFFECTIVE DATE

FUND SYMBOL COUNTY AMOUNT
APPLY:

FILING FEE 142595
NMENT: C]{PLETE AREA

RENTAL
‘TION OF AREA:SSIGNED AREA

REFUND
ETAINED AREA RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT

TOTAL

REMARKS.
INTEREST BUT NOT |F SPECIFIC AREA:

FILED 4
0 FILED O ATE

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT
CASE FOLDER COPY

PURPOSE FUND &YMBOL AMCUBT
3 FEE EARNED

t42599 T+
NGE FILING FER AND/OR RENTAL 14x6e800
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CASE FOLDER COPY

,

RepRtE i NAGS chives at Anchorage Ly A a
bPARTMENT-GEITHE

‘OfM 4.117 “BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ‘ |AUG. 1857)
ai

” No. 764 8 4%4%
13/25/98 DATE

Agab. ORGGTT PARENT SERIAL NUMBER

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

~
Leswttom Bother SUBJECTAPPLICANT: REMITTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:

Manjanin B. Covert
%. 8. Bax 4532
Spenerd, Aleaka

.

a PURPOSE FUN?P SYMBOL AMOUNT

FILING FEE EARNED 142595

ADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL 14xea00 16\o5|

AGRES COUNTY, ~_ObD LEASE __NEW LEASE

NEW LEASE EFFECTIVE DATE

FUND GYMAOL fOuUNTY AMOUNT

APPLY:
FILING FEE 142599 ra

ASSIGNMENT: . CCOMPLETE AREA CJ RENTAL
:

:

—

PORTION OF AREA:
ASSIGNED AREA

REFUND

RETAINED AREA RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT

TOTAL meh~-_ ;

REMARKS.
OF INTEREST EUT NOT CI #
OF SPECIFIC AREA: *

°

BOND FILED LI €
5 >NO BOND FILED ] Be a

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT

Gant
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

THIS CASE FILE HAS SEEN AUDITED & LOCKED

DATE T-& KE
AUDIT PGS

“DpNAME

PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE.

SERIAL noi ACKEELE
-

ay 7CASE TYPE! <5

4 846677 (@415123 ASF VILE a3sPRact PaCd
GASE TYPE: 25e7ag

HOMES PRAD pueras owSE Te
iotosatston

TTLEMENT STATUS: SI0SERES. AREA: steieaiaooe EMCNY Le e9)
APPLICANT: 2299 coyagy BENJAMIN &xBX 2652

,

AX 99599.
EISTCRY: pate eee1. 11/25/1358 247

Locks URIT Choe SURVEY APOUNT
Z. 62/13/1365 PSE yar- ecceen

p Az
JAK

FINANCIAL: PILING pyre: 2.89
ud TION SB +

“ TTIGATION SSRIAL# CESS Ions BBA753 Fuge aBiA Boye
(CONTINUES} Hip bo7 ig - - .

(PG
=D THRU ACTION.

Ki
pane.

One,
2

‘4

Id}
TICE PILED
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

EXAMINATION OF CASE/CARD RECORD REQUEST

I request to examine the case/card record bearing the above Serial Number or name. I agree not to remove or alter
the contents of the file in any manner whatsoever and not ta remove the file from the room designated for public
examination of such records.

Address (include zip code}>

;
ve ag tye Awe

# U.S, Government Printing Office: 1974-781-739-374 Begs Form 1274-11 {June i974)

Form 1274-14 Seria] Number or Name
{June 1964)

Gonmerty 41548) 17s DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

é
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE/CARD RECORD é

It is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case/card record hearing the above Serial Number or
name. My interest in the case is as indicated below. I agree not to remove or alter the contents of the file in any
manner whatsoever and aot ta remove the file from the room designated for public examination of such records.

Interest (Specify lessee, assignee, attorney, agent, ete.)
cee Vey

> ALSYisd g “af Orn, Ace € ot

APPROVED

GEO 842-776

Serial Number or Name thEEF? Type of Case CS ¢ ? - (Ha_-

Signature Ske Date
Zé : een

Print A Dory. SS?) (74fint name
LPP RO fe :Z A

Date
Time checked out Time checked in Pie

AE O46677
(4b # 66-65- 0

Date Ha M64 Signature
‘Sear pk R ya

Signature

ny feed
Title

+ x.

Date

pleralh F Time checked out (] a.m.

(i p.m.
Time checked in (ie
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchora
lor Name

C7

Form 1274-11
. CJune 1964)

(fommerty 41348) 4)¢ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE/CARD RECORD

lt is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case/card record bearing the above Serial Number orname, My interest in the case is as indicated below. I agree not to remave or alter the contents of the file in anymanner whatsoever and not to remove the file from the room designated for public examination of such records.
Interest (Specify lessee, assignee, atterney, agent, etc.)

Alas ha Dersear f. Lands
Date Signatyyiifis "Fg PZ outstMora

APPROVED

GPO aga-7 76

Serial Number

AOAC

Signa Title
ionswh =

[7] a.m.[1] | sine checked in Cre

Date j
[te checked aut

[E] pm.Mi he F |
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Reproduced at theNational Archives at Anchorage

Form
4-1198

UNITED STATES
(August 1964) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CERTIFICATE

Act(s)of_ May 20, 1862 (12 Stat. 392)

IT Is HERESY CERTIFIED, That Benjamin Harvey Cowart

has (have) complied with the requirements of the above act(s) for__ WaNW4g, Sec, 27; EANE}, Sec. 28

FTownship’ 16 North
|

Range West

Seward Meridian, State of Alsgka , containing _ 160.00 acres

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT KNowN, That the Director, BOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, wil] issue @ patent

subject to Reservations Number(s} SLE, TWELVE, THIRTEEN AND FOURTEEN

described on the reverse side hereof for the land above described, if all be found
regular.

PATENT NO.
SU
¥-8S-0462 © eu fLG?(5i

Alfre dP. sce
-
FEB 18

1969 Assistant Manager
Lands Branch

{Title}

Posted {date}
:

in Volume , Page » By

— ‘ ae . TTAPPROVED for patent fdare) Pehle ae G ,i9 éS, By hp Ate, S, A tececeeettsa Land Law Examiner 7

Office

Anchorage
Serial Number

Anchorage 046677
Date

FES 16 1965

Wa
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Reproduced at theNational Archives at Anchorage

MINERAL RESERVATIONS

1. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
timitations of Act of June 22, 1910 (36 Stat. 583; 30 U.s5.c,
secs. $385).

2. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of Act of July 17, 1914 (38 Stat. 509; 36 U.S.c,
secs. 121-123) as to (specify mineral}

3. Patent to contain provisions, reservationg,conditions, and
limitetions of Act of July 17, 1914 (38 Stat. 509) as extended
by the Act of March -4, 1933 (47 Stat. 1570;, 30 U.S.C,
sec, 124) as to (specify sodium or sulphur)

4. Patent to contain reservation of oil, gas, and all other
mineral deposits under conditions and limitations as provided
by Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609; 43 U.S.C. sec. 682b) as
emended,

§, Patent to contain reservation of coal and all other min-
etals under conditions and limitations as provided by Act of
December 22, 1928 (45 Stat. 1069; 43 U.S.C, sees. 1068,
1068a, and 1048b) as amended.

RESERVATIONS OF RIGHTS~OF-WAY

6. Patent to contain reservation according to proviso of the
Act of August 30, 1890 (26 Stat. 391; 43 U.S.C, sec, 945).

7. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limifations of section 24, Fedetal Power Act, June 10, 1920
(41 Stat. 1075) as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935
(49 Stat. 846; 16 U.S.C, sec. 818).

8 Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of section 24, Federal Power Act, June 10, 1920
{41 Stat. 1075) as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935
(49 Stat. 846, 16 U.S.C. sec. 818) as to that portion of the

said Section
tying within feet of the center line of the trans-
mission line right-of-way of the

Pmject No.

9. Patent ta contain provisions, reservations, canditions, and
limitations of section 24, Federal Power Act, June 20, 1920
(47 Stat. 1078) as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935
(49 Stat. 846; 16 U.8.C. sec. 818) as to that portion of the

said Section
lying within a strip feet wide covered by the.
transmission line right-of-way of the

10, Right-of-way fora Federal Aid Highway under the Act of
August 27, 1958 (72 Stat. 885; 23 U.S.C. secs. 107, 317.

il. Material site reserved under the Act of August 27, 1958
(72 Stat. 885; 27 U.S.C, sees. 107, 317).

"

“RESERVATIONS APPLICABLE TO ALASKA

12. There is reserved to the United States a right-of-way
for the construction of railroads, telegraph, and telephone
lines under the Act of March 12, 1914 (38 Stat, 305;
48 U.S.C. sees. 301-302, 303-308),

13. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions,
and limitations of the Act of March 8, 1927 (42 Stat. 415;
48 U.S.C, secs. 376-377) as amended {specify mineral}
oll and gas

OTHER RESERVATIONS

14. This entry is made under section 29 af the Act of
February 25, 1920 (41 Stat, 449; 30 U.S.C, sec. 186) and the
Act of March 4, 1933 (47 Stat, 1570; 30 U.8.C, sec. 124), and
is subject to rights of prior permittees of lessees to use 50
much of the surface of said lands as is required for mining
operations, without compensation te the patentee for damages
resulting from proper mining operations,oil and gas lease A-022752

15. Patent to be issued subject to the Act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat. 388; 43 U.S.C. sec, 372 e¢ seg.) to sections 1 and 2

of Act of May 15, 1922 (42 Stat. 541; 43 U.8:C. secs. 511-
512) and to section 3 of Act of August 9, 1912 (37 Stat. 266;
43U,S.C, sec. 543),

16, Patent to be issued subject to the Act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat. 388) 43 U.S.C, sec, 372 ef seg.) and to all pro
visions of the Act of August 9, 1912 (37 Stat. 265;
43 0.5.C. secs. 541-546).

VW

Note——If reservation affects only a portion of the land entered, such portion must be indicated after the-reservation
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

L0-Adm-6
‘eb. 62

CHECK LIST OF INFORMATION ON FINAL CEHTIFICATE

[7 Name of Patentee BENS AMMi HAR VEY CG CWA Rie
PU serial No. A. O¢ 6E 77 type of Case VE
7 act Man 20 /P 64
[U7 Description

g L Lk Ro ¢iy SM

Gee weNwt See 22) GtNE*

(7) area /60. 00 acres

cof Citizenship verified

iz Military Service verified [__] Wot required

C7 Geological Survey Report {] Net required

f] Clearance by Native Service metNot required
wat Clear status

tzf Final. proof

oy All signatures properly affixed

ro Supplemental Geological Survey Report
(Date of final proof or application to purchase)

[} Not required

wal Oil & Gas Waiver [_] Not requirea

[] Cosi Waiver eT Not required

ry Posted on records or in tract book and serial book

[7] Field report-
Proof of publication (5 weeks) ["} Not required

SPECIAL SURVEY
Proof of publication (9 weeks)

Ee] Proof of posting on land

[| Posted on plat and in serial register

To setsaures of Land Office Posting

PATENT RESERVATIONS A. CALTC’
Act of Angust 30, 1490 (No. 6) Prior mineral permittee or

lessee (No. 14)
Act of March 12, 1914 (No. 18)

[V] Act of March 8, 1922 (No. 13) other (specify)
C26

Ate
“Examiner
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S
UNITED STATES .

)DEPARIMENT OF THE INTMHIORBUREAT -OF.
LARD MANSGEMENTAnchorggr

TY Offies
‘

3 Comdova Street
Anchorage, Alaska $9501

Date: Oot. FB, 1NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION :|

Moties ja hevehy given that Benjamin.‘Harvey Cowart etrsman, of Spenard,See aeILawrence — oloy ol a

!Ghorage, "Alaska "bee ‘eubrolfied Beat
‘

n atke bas sul GnaBreet on his Homestead entry Anckor-
aye

Seria] Buoreber for a tract
of land described‘pa Sec, 27s

EQNEX,
Set, 26:7. 6 Nu R. 4 Waie .

1coctaining 160.00 aerox, and # is “now!the flea vf the Laud Offea, An:
choraga, Adjaske.. AUy person, corparta-Hen, or agsoeistinn having or abuert-ing aty advecss interest in, or claim

under
forth tha nature and- extent there

gudAgen atverse claimant Shall,weLi & after tha Sling Bur.miverse claim, begin .eclion to qutetHila to a ¢ourt of
aomapetent

jurisdican2 thereafter pa-tent ve iseved jo conformity with

& Gand Gitte
Actog
4ncherage DHstrictPub: Nev, 3, 0. di, 34: Des. on 1364

Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

ron Proof of Publication
ae

ANCHORAGE DAILY TIMES

_ABNNETE LAUGHLIN being duly sworn, according

to law declares: That ne is the ADVERTISING MANAGER ot The Anchorage

Daily Times, a daily newspaper published in the town cf Anchorage, in the Third Judicial Divi-
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Reproduced atfhe National
Arc iat Anchorage; ~ c= 6h

March 62 UNLEED SLATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AEARLE
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTa ’ : et
Anchorage District Office 6466 1555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

pate;
OCT231964

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

Notice ig hereby given that
entryman,

» together with hts witnesses
of _ Siremasd, Ainge and

of _ Anahovage, Alsake has

submitted final proof on his .Slameatwsd entry (x)
Anchorage Serial Number(y,) $4677 for a tract of land

desertbed as WHW), Sec, 24: EANRE, Bon. Bh, 7. 16-N., R 4W, : BM,
F

i, Ries

containing 100,06 acres, and it ig now in the files of the Land Office,
Anchorage, Alaska. Any person, corporation, or association having or asserting
sny adverse interest in, or claim to, the tract of land or any part thereof

sought, may fille in the Anchorage Land office, during the period of publication
or within 30 days thereafter, under oath, an adverse clain setting forth the

nature and extent thereof, and such adverse claimant ghall, within sixty days
after the filing of such adverse claim, begin action to quiet title in a court
of competent jurisdiction within Alaska, and thereafter patent shall be issued
in conformity with the final decree of the court.

Alfred P.Steger
0 7 Pg

MED
LF ' Acti Manager ™ erme “Wffol _e_ teohorage Disttot & Lead OthesCet- Lette &

# i
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

ALO-Mise-66
March 62 UNITED STATES ALO:L6

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Anchorage District & Land Office

555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

“OT 23 1864
*

.

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Anchorage Serial No 046677
Benjamin Harvey Cowart
P.O. Box 4532 Type of Entry Homestead
Spenard, Alaska :

Purchase Price_---~~-----~--

Enclosed is a Notice for Publication, together with a letter of instructions to the
Anchor.ige Daily Times » in regard to the publicationof your

entry. The notice and letter are to be delivered to the hewspaper. The newspaperwill look to you for the payment of this publication.

Publication of the notice in the newspaper must begin within 60 days from receiptof this notice. Failure to do so will delay the processing of the case to patent.

At the end of the publication period, you are required to furnish or have the news-
paper furnish proof of publication of the notice, such proof to consist of an Affidavit
of.Publication to which ig attached a copy of the notice as published.

The purchase price, noted above, should be forwarded to the Anchorage District &
Land Office, Cordova Building, 555 Cordova Street, Anchorage, Alaska, in the form.
of a checkor money order payable to the Bureau of Land Management.

Sincerely yours,

: sed P. Steger .

{ng Manager *
-horage District & Land Office

INSTRUCTIONS. 10. DELIV
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Reproduced ai the National Archives at Anchorage

UNITED STATES
ALO:LGBEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
land Office

Cordova Building
March 62 555 Cordova Street am GS

Anchorage, Alaska,

63

Serial No. _Anch 046677
Type Homestea, . Entrymen

_Soenjsmin Harvey CowartAuchorage Datly Timea No. of Weeks 5
Box 40
Anchorage, Alaska

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication of the claim identified above. This
notice is to be pubilehed once each week in consecutive weekly issues
(the seme day each week) for the number of weeks indicated, You will
look to the emtryman for the payment of this publication.
At the explration of the pertod of publication, please file proof of the
publication.

It ia requested that a copy of the first published notice be sent to thiaoffice and to the applicant.

Sincerely yours,

Alfred FP. Steger

Enciosure: . anchorage LandNotice for publicatioa:
° District &

Office

Sing Manag.
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March 62 UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ALGBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Anchorage District Office
555 Cordova Street

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Date:

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

Notice is hereby glyen that entryme
of _ Sngmardt, Algae

|

» together with his witnesses

wiki ie
Soh of _ Svenard, Alapke and

Clarence 8. Bien of Asshoxage, Atusiea as
submitted final proof on bis . Semnaebond entry (# }

Anchorage Serial Tumber() for a tract of land
described as WNW, Bea, 27; BONKG, Soc. 26, T. is ML, Bh. 4%., 3.40

containing 199. 06 acrea, and it 1s now in the files of the Land Office ;

Anchorage, Alaska. Any person, corporetion, or association having ar asserting
any adverse interest in, or claim to, the tract of land or any part thereof
sought, may file in the Anchorage Land Office, during the period of publication
or within 30 days thereafter, under oath, an adverse claim setting forth the
nature and extent thereof, and such adverse clatmant shall, within alxty days
after the filing of such adverse ¢laim, begin action to quiet title in a court
of competent jurisdiction within Alaska, ahd thereafter patent shall be issued
in conformity with the final decree of the court.

ALT Ste

Aching Manager
@ & Lad Often
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ALO-156- 342 fMareh 62

ALCHIS

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTLend Office

Cordova Building
6th and Cordova LOY ae

Anchorage, Alaska m
,

: Serial No. Anch 046877
Benjamin Garvey Cowart : Homestead 1.1BG. Box 4532 : Act of way 20, 1862 (22 Stat, 892)Soenard, Alaska ;

: :

OF ALLOWANCE

Your homestead entry, identified by the above serial number, hasthis date been allowed for the following lands:
WNW, Sec, 27; EINES, Sec, 28, T. 16 N., B. 4 W., &ML, containing190,00 acres.

he act of March 8, 1922 (48 USC 376) provides that where a min-eral lease or permit is issued pursuant to an application filed
prior to the tnitietion of a homestead claim, the lends in the
homestead elaim are subject to the right of the permittee orlessee to oaeupy and use ao mach of the surface of the lands as
may be reasonably required for mineral Leasing operations, with-out liability to the entryman for crop and improvement damagesresulting from such mineral activity (see 43 CFR Part 66}.
The lands in your entry are covered by the following oll and gaslease(s) pecttensfockesKIT Re Be SOL

Sertal Number Date Fiied
Anchorage 022752 Lift /se

All oif and gas deposits in the lands are reserved to the UnitedStates in accordance with and subject to the provisions of the actof March &, 1922 (48 usc 376).
This entry is subject to eéetablished sasementa which may crossyour claim. Essements include but are not limited to:

None of record.

You are advised thet your entry is subject to further compliancewith the law and regulations spplicdblé to homesteads in Alaska.
Please refer to the serial number shown above when correspondingwith this office concerning your entry.

Alfred P. Steger
res

FESEERESSS Anchorage District & Land Office
Acting Manager

sp:10/19/64
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Form 4-007 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED(Febmary 1964) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUDGET BUREAU NO, 47-R973.2
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Land Office
HOMESTEAD ENTRY APPLICATION

Sonar ge lesisa—Setial Number5 i
22) 162ection 2239 RS. (43 USC )

0456771. Name of Applicant (first, middie initial, and last) Address (imetude zip cade)

Benjamin H. Cowart Spenard, Alaska PO Box 4532
2. Give legal description of lands applied for

a you own moze than 160 acres of fand? Bitres IN) No (if "yes," give total acreage and location)
22 acres at Fire Lake. 2$ acreson ONalley Road. I lot, Southwood Park

4. Are you [“junder 21 years of age 21 years of age or over [X] head of 2 family?

5. Are you @ citizen of the United States? Yes []No
a. Ei ‘yes, are you [x] native born [] naturalized?
b. Jf ‘'no,” have you filed a declaration of intention? [tres [_]No {if ''yes,"' complere the following)

er the nonminetal public land laws? Yes [“]No Zewe”
Have you filed a soldier's or sailor's declaratory statement for any land? []¥es [X) No

ce. Is there within the limits of the lands, any vein or lode of quartz or other rock
nabar, lead, tin, or copper, or any deposit of coal, placer,valuable mineral deposit? (C]¥es [XtNo

in place bearing gold, silver, cin-
cement, gravel, salt spring, or deposit of salt, or ather

d. is sny portion of said land claimed for mining purposes under the local customs or rules of miners, or otherwise?[]¥es (Wo
e. Is any portion of said land worked for[Yes Py No

mineral during any part of the year by any person or persona?

TOWN SHIP RANGE MERIDIAN SECTION SUBLIVISION

TeIG Ney Ro4W. SeMe; Sec. 27, Wand; -Sec. 28, EBNES» = -
containing [60 acres. -

Stateof . Alaska Containing a total of rsd ecies

Give date Name of court City

the St pi fol? ry
Branch of service | Dates of service Serial number Type of discharge
Navy B-£4-42 to4-5-1945 665+25~81 Honorable

TR. fry
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“7£, Is the land occupied or improved by any Indian? ["]¥es [x]No
& Does the land contain any het springs? [_]¥es fx ]No (If "yes," describe briefly, including daily capacity in

gations}

9. Have you attached required Petition for Classification (Form 4~1677? []lyes [CjNe

i Ceratiry That

a. This application ig made for the purpose of actual
settlement and cultivation, and not as agent for ar
in collusion with or for the benefit of any other
person, corporation, or syndicate.
I will faithfulty and honestly endeavor to comply
with all the requirements of law as to settlement,
residence, and cultivation necessary to acquire
title ta the land applied for.

ido not apply to enter the same far the purpose of
speculation, but in good faith ta obtain a home
formyself.

d. [ will not directly o1 indirectly make any agreement
or contract, in any way ot manner, with any person
Or persong, corporations, or syndicate whatsoever,
by which the title which I may acquire from the
Goveroment of the United States will inure in whole
ot in part to the benefit of any person except myself.
I am well acquainted with the character of the
jand herein applied for and with each and every
legal subdivision thereof, having personally
examined same.

The statements made by me in this application are
true, complete, and correct ta the best of my know-
ledge and belief and are made in good faith.

IT HBREEY CERTIFY that the foregoi,

United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as te any matter within ite jurisdiction,

application is for aurveyed land of the class which the applicant is legally
entitled to enter, that there is no por valid adverse zight to the same, and has this day been allowed.

f.

2.

INSTRUCTIONS

Type or print plainly in ink,

dtem 4~—Every applicant must state that he is 21
years of age ot over or the head of the family, giving
facts in support of this stalement; or is entitled to
make entry because of military or naval service,
although under 2) years of age and not the head of
the family. The applicant, if a manied woman, must
show that becauge of the mental ot physical incapa-
Citation of her husband she is the actual head of the
family. If she makes application as a deserted wife,she must show shat she is actually deserted by hez

husband, stating duration of desertion, and whether
he has helped to support her since desertion.

ltem 5a —If citizenship is claimed by virtue of
naturalization of the father, evidence of his naturali-
zation, and that applicent resided in the United States
thereafter while @ minor, should be furnished. Where
husband and the wife were native bern and a state-
ment to that effect is made, additional information
as to the marital status is not required. In othes
eases, a married woman or widow must show the
date of her marriage; a widow must show, in addition,
the date of the death of her husband.

SPO bso-n 56

Keproduced at th
i

ive: OT.t Aach

Title 18 U.5.C,, Section 1001, makes it a crime for any nerson kaowinely and willfully io make to anv Wepartment or agency of the

8-24-64

(Date) {Signature of Manage +2]

/
Uefeck Bbbege
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IM REPLY REFER TO!

UNITED STATES
|

ALD:25DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ALO-166-Gla Anchorage District Office AUE i 6 185.March 64 555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

NOTICE

Serial No. Anch Gh6677
Benjedain BH. Gowarten Box haga

°
Homestead 1,1

Spenerd, Alaska Plet Filed June 15, 19h
Amount Due $25.00

Adjustment to Plat of Survey and Application
to Enter Required

The plat of survey covering Jands in your location notice war
officially filed on the date shown above.

The regulations in 43 CFR 101.6{e) read in pertinent part:

".,.it shall be the duty of the manager, wpon
the filing of the township plat in the land
office,...to require the adjustment of the claim
to the public aurvey within 30 daye., In defsult
of action by the party notified the manager will
promptly edjust the claim..."

Accordingly, you are hereby allowed 30 days from receipt of this
notice within which to adjust your claim to the plat of survey and
to advise this office of the surveyed description of your claim,
Feliuve to comply with this request will make it necessary for us
to adjust your cleim to the plat of survey, Gd to tke deseription
Sicnra ‘below.
Pertinent regulations regarding the protectionof a preference rightto enter lands unsurveyed when settled and on which plat of surveyis filed, are set forth in 43 CFR 166.15:

",..Entry should be made within 3 months after
settlement upon surveyed lands or within that
time after the filing in the land office of the
plat of surv surveyed when settis-

-vhe preference right
phasis added)
re

j adjusting to the plat of survay,

RECEIPT. - kenclosed application
+

Received -the-nanibared
article

.

o83 ir fs office together with

‘ payable to the Bureau
“pamount shown above to

4
| #

- fred P, Steger
-{1ef, Lands Section

Enclosure: BT, IGN, bY, BL, Sec. 27, eresSurvey Plat Sec. 28, BHI, Cowtaizag 160 aeres.Yorm 4-007

INSTRUCTIONS. TO”
DELIVERINGERLE

“
Detiver ONLYto 3 Gitow ddd
addressee

“\DATE OELLVERED i) SHOW WHERE DELIVERED
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(May 1962)
OF HOH. FORM Md. to

1abore

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

Case Wile, Serial No. Ab au Z &

Records Unit, Anchorage Land Office

Plat of survey officlally filed this date

cA Oviginal Plat of Survey (Rect. Net)

[]} Supplemental Plat of Survey

. E] &. 8. Survey No.

fi Dependent Resurvey

(_] Iéependent Resurvey

{-] other

Land Description now reads:

r. Jbsn, RB. Ub, Serger.
Sea. 97 , bi asad 4

a3, E° we

»

Lealige4

JUN 151964
—

Acreage: A §

At
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AS128
Se ThGETT
TF Led Aewinotage idetriet Gitar

Federal Building
Pourtth and @ Streets

Seygsopage, Lieeig DOL
APR 2 47068

Mie. Bendartin BH. Gowers
3,5, Bex 6598

&Speaerd, .Alange

eae Gar. Cunt:
The survey vehurna for T. 16 Bo 4 W., BL, whieh aecorndate
your qlaiu wove bees tadied to the Director's Officer in Yashington

Ge have bean aesured thatui, For emasinedion and secaptance.
Beeelel congidarutios vili be given those survey returns. Arter
the survey has been reburned from faskington, the imam ofvice le
raquixed te direct gubligwtioa in the Padawel Resister. Thie wlll
4tgke ahout thirty deys. You will thea be cwthordzed publieatiaa
at your claim in & legal newepeper. Ke will sotigy you when this
is ready.

2ftes publication if everything is in onler, your case vill be
ready for fine, certificeke ani potent.

‘io vegret the delay, but It was weceseary fox cur morrey erewe to
veturn to the fleld severn times to accomodate other claims Suet
Deere yalid subsajaent to yours.

finseraly Yours»

James ¥. Seoth
Iisteieh tmeres

ABolley; apsh/1h/éh



STATE 000557
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Revised: 9/12701
,

Z . ,

Dist: L.0.
UNITED STATES Lé&

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ANCHORAGE LAND DISTRICT - AREA 4 = ALASKA
HOMESTEAD REPORT

Subject: 1.0 Homestead Final Proof Date of Stat. Off, Action APs %
Anch, Ser. No. 046677 Date of Examination October 1], 1961

Name Benjamin H. Cowart Signed: Robert A. Hampson, Land Examiner

Date December 4, 1961 Aoi e Redeye rete.- Final Proof) =
Bame, Title 3)

Date November 25, 1958
(Hexteepocxkiomenk- Location Notice Filed}

1. jZANDS INVOLYED:'. What will be when surveyed: >
i Investigations

T. 16 N., 8. 4 W., 5M
Section 271 WENWe
Section 25: HANEY ACREAGE: 160

2. INFORMATION FROM FINAL PROOF:
a. Military Service Claimed: From: 9/24/42 to: 4/2/46

42
Total Months Service

b. Residence Claimed:
({Entryman sates) From: 11/21/58 To: 2/15/60

ce. Cultivation Ciaimed:
Timothy, rye, clover 20

Type Acreage
3. INFORMATION FROM FIELD BXAMINATLON: §21/522

a. Identification of the Land: 8,L.M. Monument: Sons gay
Other

(Other than proof witnesses)b Residence Indicated by Interviews:
Name: Ronald H. Bell Dates:Addresa: Fali, 1958 to Spring, 1960
Name: Dates: :

Addrass: Ne other witnesses avallable
Nate: Dates:
Address:

ec. - Cultivation: 1

Acreage Required: 20 Acreage Cultivated: 25 :
Location: NWhWe. Seec, 27 NE NES Bec, 28 What Planted: Timothy, rye

d, Improvements:
Description

:

Size Location

Frame house 16’ = 24° MWANNE, Section 27

4. STATUS OF THE. LAND:

The records indicate no conflicts of appropriation, The lands are not embraced by any
withdrawal or reservation, are not within the limits ef any town or city, and are not other:
wise segregated from appropriation under the Homestead laws, No other persons have any
adverse claim to the imprevements on the

homestead, The lands
are not

within one- fourthmile of
any mineral, medicinal

or
hot springs.

SHNyH ;

5, CONCLUSIONS : Has entryman met requirements as tot
Improvements Yes x Na
Cultivation Yes ¥% to
Residence Yes <x No

Remarks:_ Survey is on ground, bat the plat isnot yet approved,

6. RECOMMENDATIONS:
.

Are Final Certificate and Patent reconmended? Yea 4 . . .
- . No

"

Ts survey recommended? Yes x Not applicable,
/

land is surveyed
ALM: RAH: ps 44/2/62

Approv

Chi Bra eld
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IN REPLY REPRO tty

UNITED STATES Anoh__obés77DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR FA a
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Phenev elite oeLand Office
Cordova Building .6th and Cordova 4 peAnchorage, Alaska

MEMORANDUM | -
To: Director, Geological Survey, Washington 25, D.C. "

ri

From: Manager, Anchorage Land Office
Subject; Report of Mineral and Water Resources s

A report is requested as to the mineral and water resources of the lands desctibed
below. . .

. “oan
Please specify in your report the mineral or minerals involved, end where applicable,whetha; disposal of the lands would unreasonably. interfere with operations under the minsraligesing acts. :

i those cases where satisfactory final proof has been submitted, the report must show .whether or a6? the lands were known to be valuable for the minerals at the date of proof! aad die =
facts upon which this information is based,

Please advise whether these Lande are yaludhie or prospectively
valuable for comi, oll ani gee priov to, on date of, and subse=
quent to the Pinal preof dgte, December 4, 2961,

Land description:
'

wit, Sec. 27; Bigia), sec. 8, T. 26 Wa, Re GW, OM,

ce

SRT. -0GP, G8t., WASH. B.C. Jneny

FED

We

King of ;
7

fromeatend
Meme:

Bentenin H. Govart
a

Ijowed: Date sat inal proof wes received:
21/25/58 Ronen: 6/iafsg ‘ierlget

Date entry will be confirmed:
weveermneene

Date of last report: 3/ig/s9

(Signature)

mm 43 1¢e
me DOnD

LE: 4
(TL
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Repro tthe National Arc} Anchors

Bureia dee bo

FFA TG 1982

Survey luformaticz indicates that this land ae SIL
& GAS

4g valuable prospectively
for ge

pricy tc, as of, and Subsequent
to We ES

ye 3

nad that i% is without value for other' hiderals,

either motallifercus
or nonmetallivercus, and that

the exercise of surface rights thereon woulda not

interfere unreasonably
with operations under the

mineral leasing
147.

fhe land is not withdraw
for waterpower ar

_Rtorage purposed«
Tonge pet Ble,

{Sa} Se i. Miller

Sor the Direots”
ML Suarvey
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ALOtA3
Aneh OhOGTT
HE 1.1

Land Gfitice
terdem Buildicg
Sth ancl Corder
Anchorage, Alaska

Rovesiber22, 1961

Mr. Benjanin 1. Cowart
P.O. Box 532
Spenard, Alaska

Dear Ne. Cowart:

homestead. final proof, of claimant, was raceloed
se the mchoage Lendoffices and plaved in your case TinLder. Herrer,
no action can be taken untii the required Tees are subsitted.

Please mike check or money order in the atcunt of $7.40 (regaber finat
proof fees} payable to the Bureau of Land Manageserd and return ft es
so0n ad possible.

Einvorely yours,

POR THE MAGEE

KM. dy Seeley
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NOTE: The officer before whom this proof ia mede will that all answers are complate and reeponsgive to the queations, and that the
answers bring out the pertinent facts showing the entryman’s compliance or noacompliance with the laws under which the land wan
entered. Neither of the witnesses may be preseot while the testimony of the claimant is begin givan.

b. Iclaim citizenship (_] through my own naturalization [] through my husband’s naturalization

Certificate Number Name of Court

City in which Court is located

Evidence of naturalization submitted with [7] Entry No, {_] with this final proof

ce. Yam [7] Singte (2) Married [_] Widowed [7] Diverced Date of marriage cag 72
d. My husbend is or was a [| native born citizen ([(] naturalized citizen Date of husband’s death

&. My family living with me consists of

ore gh itd

3. Fam entitled to credit for mi
itary service “3fFR Part 181) [x] Yes []No

Name of Veteran_£¢!a Ea he COVEY Relationship to claimant
Date of Induction2227: a4, Date of Discharge 42733 2, 7
Branch of Service ajo. Setial Number 565/955"

am (|_| am not the pergon who made the homestead entry or entries noted above,
The person who made the homestead entry or entries noted above is (Givename of entryman & relationship to claimant}:

a. The
description of |the lands included i

in

1

the entey
or entries unted above is as follows:

stetion 27, we of » BURZAU of LAND MANAGEMENTaBeeticn ee, lp of 3
ao

a a MOORACE LAND OF hom, Townehip_7 3. , Range,’ 74. ,—
separ Meridian

6. [lama manied woman and my busband [ | did [[] did not hold an unperfected homestead during the period of resi-
dence claimed by me. He resided on the land with me for a total of months during my period of residence,

Ya. The residence I claim was made upon the [3] original entry {_] additional entry
bh. ‘I first established actual residence on (Give month, dey, & year): 21/22/58
c. {_]I am making this proof for an additional entry under Section 7 of the enlarged homestead law for lands within 20 miles

of the original homestead on which my residence iy maintained,
[_]i did [_] did not own the original entry during the entire period of such residence.

d. [7] am making this proof for a contiguous additional entry and have submitted proof of required residence in connection
with the originaltentry.

e. Other facts in connection with my residence neceséary to claim compliance with the lew are as follows:

Title 18, W.S.0., Sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any Department or agency of the
United Btates any Ealee, fictitious, of frandulent statements o7 representations ay to any matter within ita jurindictian.

(july 1958) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF ‘THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

HOMESTEAD ENTRY FINAL PROOF

TESTIMONY OF CLAIMANT

FORM APPROVED
BUPGET BUREAU NO, 42-R971.1

Land Office

Seriel Number (Original? Eptry)
saSoT?e

Serial Number (Additional Fa.
Lene

7enard, Alasha

ff

1. Name (Give first name, middle initial, & lasi name}: | Pull post office address:|
Bo

Ag

da. Iam a citizen of the United States Ex] ¥es ([_]|No Native born [“] Naturalized

Ly Pe VL DasLoarge Leitiiied copy of Beer qiached, ix! Yes | JNoa

ms —

ch

Section.
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Dis a dei: Gp howre

by
-

7 .

Dye Revere beer mune tyedtigs gik s See, day._ fy] Lhave [| bave tots nabttame iouge on the pan ! oa

was built after residence was establishe Ra
Before the house was built, [resided at: i} ©&F sene-location in teut house,

92, PERIODS OF ACTUAL RESIDENCE ON THE LAND IN THE HOMESTEAD

$b, PERIODS'OF ABSENCES FROM THE LAND IN THE HOMESTEAD AND REASONS FOR

10. CHARACTER OF LAND EMBRACED [N THE HOMESTEAD

V1, ACTUAL AGRICULTURAL LSE OF THE LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

i2o. IMPROVEMENTS PLACED ON THE LANDS IN THE

Estimated present valde of improvements placed.on the homestead: . §. 22,705,900
* The first ‘‘residence year” begins with the day on which residence was first established.

3/12/59.

_

J ACTUALLY RESIDED ON THE LAND MY FAMILY ACTUALLY RESDDED ON THE LAND

RESIDENCE FROM
.

“To FROK vO
VEAR* (Give menth, day, & year] (Give menth, day, & year} (Give manth, day, & yaar) (Glva month, dey, & year)

11/23 /RE Lifarfse- 2/18/60.
Cieareti a. 4d seeded ten lacres first ‘Year.| Beccnmd year, chasiared tei: acres
cana seeded Surety 2¢tes,—_cL aatig he Pive-t cover —meet be of Persie pce aintBilitery time ivetead of commuting as batt origi: aiiy planned.

RESIDENCE «

YEAR* FROM - TO -

(Give month, day, & yeor)

“WHO WAR ARSERT
(Speoliy “olakmunt',

3/4/59

(Glye month, day, & yder)

3/1/89 a/3/5o had me family
a “REARGH FOR ABSENCE

a

Ihusaiitess for 7A
e

3/F6/8O 3/26/29
|

3/31/5¢
Pett PET wade

.
= Falpeauess for FAA

59 E/11 59 5/13/59
creirragt

tt

1of12/5 ¥ 10/22/59 10/25/59 bucdnes. Ter
ae ae

NUMBER OF ACRES
.

LEGAL RoW NOT GULTIVATED CONTAIN.SECTION supprvision | GEN®RAL CHARACTER-OF THE LAND . BUT CULTIVABLE
Inc or:

, ,
| VATED -|

protitanly | Gthenwiae | BRUSH

20 acr¢s 160‘fiat to roiling 20 acresw
d ae27

EXTENT OF GRAZING
CALENDAR KIND OF WO, OF QUANTITY USE OF LAND REASON FOR CULTIVATING

|YEAR CROP ACRES OF CROP ANIMALS LESS ACREAGE THAN
‘CULTIVATED “HARVESTED NO. OF REQUIRED SY LAWOW THS Kind Numb et

1960 “30 mene nee

ce
fe

19 ne te pe

SECTION DESCRIPTION OF Da VALUE “OF- VALUE OF TOTAL
:

SUBDIVISION - PROVEMENTS
YEAR MADE

MATE RLALS LABOR VALUE
OP Nap : tent house SBS TS,25

budtt cabin LORS Seog,79 faso.90 8 085,00
cleared +. seeded 12 achirao 36,00 AUD. | POG OG

ciokred 19 scres seedéd 29} 1961. %2.909 tMroco.50 Si065,90“oved axd) added in te P62
| GPO VIE SOO ,09 [221500Tusined tie, ard nliows . . : os $ $900.50

Te? Sa Ter —
— e800

Po ace bh efforts (Shecpien plane ,Fieats, wihkeeis, stiffs "

([Ssac0.36
:

dg
oo

fr te FATE g
Pel PL

* ttaee te The an



STATE 000563

Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

13. My homestead is within the limite of an incorporated town or selected site of a city ortown [ |
Yes [E]Notif “yes’’ exblain)}:

i4. My homestead is used for trade or business [_}Yes [X]No (f/f "yes’' explain):

15. There are no indications of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind on my homestead except (If nome, write ‘none™'):
BORD

16. 1 heave sold, conveyed, agreed to pisor Convey, oT optioned, mortgaged, or agreed to option or mortgage the landin
my homestead, or any part thereof [—] Yes rs= ]No [If "yes’’ give names of parties to the transaction and date,
amount, did purpose of transaction);

17. Ihave made another homestead entry [|] Yes F]No (if 'yes"' give land office, entry numbers, and land description):

[8 Other entries which J have made, other than homestead and mineral entries and public sale purchases, since
Atgust 30, 1890 are as follows (Give lend office, kind of entry, entry number, and description of lund by legal subdivi-
ston; tf none, write “none”}:

19. Neither of the witnesses was present while ] waa giving the above testimony [| Yes Ne

20. The witnesses [_|did [x] did not inform me of their testimony in connection with this proof.

21. ido now apply to perfect the above-described entry or entries and for the purpose do solemnly affirm that | am @ citizen of

Tec. A7wh Of rwe Sect. 223% 2Fthe United States; that there is a habitable house upon Pee fWe 200s
(Lend deaceiption}

that residence and agricultural use of the land has been performed as set forth in my testimony; that no part of said land
has been transferred or conveyed to any other person, or otherwise alienated except as provided in section 2288 of the
Revised Statutes; thet I will bear te allegiance to the Government of the United States; and, further, that I have not
heretofore perfected or abandoned an entry made under the homestead laws of the United States, except (If none, write

*"mome’ "Je ae

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separetely and apart from the witnesses in the case; that the foregoing
deposition and affidavit were read to or by the deponent and affiant in my presence before he or she affixed signature thereto;
that J verily believe

deponent
and affiant to be a creditable person and the identical person hereinbefore described, and that

said deposition and affidavit were duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my officein Acttoh wreeet Ra(Towny

County, State of LL(tdaton
within the Thad oases land district, this if day of Geauianitior. ,19 ee.

0-30 ~6/ Li rein Haat Courect(Date) (Sian fall Gpme)

Cask @: Comta- LO fran Fahhie Ind, bors
(Signature) fOttlelal Designation 4 dep 47 2
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

NOTE: ‘The officer before whom this proof is made will see that al] answers are com plete and responsive to the questions, and that the answers bring out the pevtinent
facts showing Lhe entryman's complipnce or noncempliance with the laws wader which che land was entered. Neither the claimant nor the other witness may be present
while che testimony of this witness is being taken. :

1. Name (First name, middle initial, & last name): Full post office address: Age

{eek 876
AF id RENBE ee YM OP IF

2. I [Jam [Jarmnoet the same person mentioned in the published notice as

Note: Officer before whom proof is taken will fill in the narné as published.
3. The description of the lands included in the entry or entries noted above is as

fallows:
ett Eo

- ™

Meridian,
ax . .

sectionbed BP Township L@&Range BOE Sewaed .

ec. ThThe’bomesteadisnot within the limits of an incorporated town and is not used in any way for trade or business except (if
40, give the AAR otherwise, write “ndne”):

h)0 DE

d. The entryman has resided on his [Aj original entry [] additional entry

% The entryman established actual residence on said homestead on (Give month, day, & year): (fr ar- SF

fa
d [ have seen entryman and his family residing on the homesteadAnthiv times each year.

g. Since actual residence was established, the entryman or his family did not maintain a residence elsewhere than on this
land except (2f so, state place and period of residence; otherwise, write “naone”):- Moke

G. PERIODS OF ACTUAL RESIDENCE ON THE HOMESTEAD

Title £8, T5.C., See 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make te any Department or agency of the United States any false, ictitiows, or
fraudulent statements or cepresentations as co any matter within its juriedician.

‘orm 4~359a
April 1958) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

HOMESTEAD ENTRY FINAL PROOF

TESTIMONY OF WITNESS

FORM APPROVED
BLOGET BUREAU NO. 42-R896.}

Land Office:
AiWoedeea Mase 2

Serial Number (Original Entry) }OL eb?? (.
Serial Number (Additional Enizy) ae,

SC

4a. 1 have known the entryman years.
b.
The entryman's farnily consists of:

COME Anup CHLD
c. The entryman fis (isnot married.

. se
5a. E have known the above-described land he. Lacan _|

b. I have seen the land
Hany, [jets cach year.

h. There is Ki now []notnow a habitable house on the land.

WHO WAS PRESENT FROM TO
(Specify “claimant,” "fumily," or “betk™} {hfonch, day, 4 year} (Month, day, & year}

Chas dl-2b-S8 | ge B+ s[S- CO
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

7. PERIODS OF ABSENCE FROM THE HOMESTEAD

8. CHARACTER OF LAND EMBRACED IN THE HOMESTEAD

9. ACTUAL AGRICULTURAL USE OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

10a. IMPROVEMENTS FLACED ON LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

LOb, PRESENT VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS (NHL ff FYF B\

Estimated present value of improvements placed on the homestead HSS2

ila. LAND TREATMENTS INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

WHO WAS ABSENT FROM TO
(Specify claimant." family," or “both} OMenth, day, & year) (Month, day, & year} REASON FOR ABSENCE

Came fintews) |kBeoars) A 36

aT A/a

NUMBER OF ACRES

LEGAL wor BOARD
FEETGENERAL CHARACTER OF THE LAND Now CULTIVATED | CONTAINING SAWSUBDIVISION

CULTIVATED E TREES TIMBER
CULTIVABLE

+ Appox AROBox CnMowe Biiae Kids fa (Wo | Seas, Ate x

CALENDAR NO. GF ACRES | KIND OF CROP
YEAR CULTIVATED PLANTED EXTENT OF GRAZING USE OF LAND

f¥éa fo May(| Ale we7

CLEC aa | ates AVG HE

SECTION | supniitton | DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS Mabe | MateRvaL | ScSisCF | TOTAL cost

It OE Medwe fey (EM POROeL PORTERS oP
§ ly AR Tp

hBcy fP6F
,
Goo, go

§
Sso m0

§
SG SB

Chepecy 6 (2) eet [%eo fo °? */000.%
* 80 os

Caneen lolitige. Grr, SF6/ *
(bo on 00 oe

'Slee 2
Zi

tsa ae
ae

¥ ‘Goo. °
"7800 =ALL

BOAL
NUMBER OF ACRESL :

SECTION
SUBDIVISION

| cuntivaten | IRRIGATED CLEARED See | (ORBERWISe |
COST OF WORK

$ “0 AE eo" 2 Zo 2.1 vo 4
$

&

$
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Reproduced at the National Archiveswr
{tb. Give brief description of above treatment measures:

oe

Alentso flesh Re0ED Fe Top
>a; & wala Cowen Mak Ssh ¥ (tameagn , pt SKEO

Top Soil, Sowmso wry aL
12, There are no indications of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind on the homestead except (if none, write “none”):

fi
13, T have no knowledge or information that the entryman has sald conveyed, agreed to scil or convey, or optioned, mortgaged,or agreed to option ar mortgage the land in the homestead, or any part thereof, cxcept (ifeniryman hes, give name ofpartes to

ihe transaction and dale, amount, and purpose af transaction; atherunse write “‘none”):

1VoA

14. I am not interested in this homestead, or related to the entryman except (if so, explain; if nol, write “none”}:

No We

15.1 Bilhave [C] have not personal knowledge, from my own observation, that the entryman and his family actually
resided upon and cultivated the land each year in accordance with my cestimony. My personal knowledge is based upon:
Akigen Souie hisTeo Shey, ane Liens over PRopitiisMths Teters

16. The entryman {] was [] wasnot and the other witness (was i was not present while I was giving the above
testimony.

anot have any actual knowledge of any statement made by either the entryman ar.the other witness in
connection with this proof. .

a
LL~ 15> bt whe 2 shay(Bate) (Sign full name) —

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from ‘the other witnesses in the ; that the fare-
going depasition was read ta or by deponent in my

presence
before deponent affixed signature thereto; th erily believe de-

ponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subseribed ang sworn to before me

a i
at my office, in lin Wifigr By County,

Ctstay
State of.Lb ube within the land district,

this fSect day of Jheehee

fens HP GS

741 Odo d
their testimdny' i

¥ € nwtWMcDy APTIFE +BE&annE
1

oogey Gomme.
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t P.§.0.8. 1-28-46 20

|
Authority for discharge AlNey 395=3,5

Folowing Data Transeribed from NuavPers 553, Notice of Separation.

Serial or file number. 665 25 61

19 May 1922 “Mt, Home, ArkansasDate and place of brth
she at

Date of entry into active service.__©&4 September 1942

Highest rank or rating held MoMMic

Service (vessels and stations served on)

NTS, Ban
Biero, Calif.,.

Amphib. Boat Pool, Wellington, N, Zealand —

Boat Pool No, &

Nav, Base, Munda, Navy 250

SRU, Navy 3002

PSC, USNB, Bremerton, Wash.
ej

*:

~ . Remarks. :
:

Asiatio-Pascifia Ca

Good Conduct Medal
: vn

,

World War II Victory -Medal ¥,Philippine Liberation Medal ay
a,

Fou, : * 2 a
ro ~ taé d «at SmmMe nds i PH ne DDS DAK

. Auth, Ltr. chief Naval Personnel,
Pers-Lotsa mM /665 25

612
oF

49,
c A Tre. A Ci tT) "Fy ra yj

Ge

. Other entries previewsly made tec now covered by NAVPERS-553, Notice of Separation,

aan apeSit Peony lao

ee meedhe ational aArchiyes.at Anchorage

it Clegk, Baxter ATH

BEB,tren:

G. b. BOYD. Captain. USH

jklangel
Typewritten Text

jklangel
Typewritten Text
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Reproduced at theNational Archiver -* Anchorage

NOTE: The officer before whem this proofis made will oer that all answers are cam plete and responsive to the questions, aud that the answers bring aut the pertinentfaets showing the entryman's compliance of noncompliance with the laws under which the tand was entered. Neither the claimant nor the other witness may be
present

while the teaimony of this wiiness is being taken.

2. I fjam (Jamnet the same person mentionedin the published notice as

Mote: Officer before whom proof is taken will fill in the name as published.3. The description of the lands included in the entry or entries noted above is as follows:

Sectesy 27, GW fa Seoleca 23, Efe of NEVEia ,

Section ; Township “4d, Range ate :

c, The homesteadis not within the limits of an incorporated town andis not usedin any way for trade or business except (if50, pine the detaris, otherwise, write “none”; Mod€

d. Fhe encryman has resided on his [Xjoriginal entry [[] additional entry
¢. The entryman established actual residence on said homestead on (Give month, day, & year): _f. Thave seen entryman and his family residing on the homestead Seye-s/ times each year.
g. Since actual residence was established, the entryman or his [amily did not maintain a residence elsewhere than on thisland except (ff so, state place andperiod of restdence; otherwise, write“none”*)-Noud.

ay fete ws ody
bh. There is [¥inow [[Jnot now a habitable house on the land.

6. PERIODS OF ACTUAL RESIDENCE ON THE HOMESTEAD

‘ile 1B, U.S.C, See. 1001, makes ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any Department or agency of the Unied States any false, fictitious, oF
audulent statements of representations a5 ty aby matter withinits jurisdiction.

ee =

orm, 2- Jove
FORM APPROVEDApril 1256) UNITED STATES BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42-R886.]

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR liand OfficeBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Sachara Gh af
Seria! Number (Original EanyhHOMESTEAD ENTRY FINAL PROOF
Serial Number (Additional Eniry)

TESTIMONY OF WITNESS
.Yone

1. Name (First name, middle intial, & last name):

Clarence. &. face
B

:
dress: jefe:

gta Ack ;

Oe dedtiaas
Weft: ga & Regtre echerege, Hesba:LEO 47

Meridian,

b, The entryman’s family consists of:

tt

4a. I have known the entryman years. Hansel
& The entryman [Ris [isnot married. Ar ase /ts.Jo Nel Ce

Sa. I have known the above-described land- 2 years. [b. [have seen the land Sayerf times each year.

etter forkek {2838

WHO WAS PRESBSNT: FROMSpecily “claimant,” “family” of “both'} thfonth day, & year}
TG

#e

YH
cave Ky se
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Reproducd al heNational Archives at Anchorage— Se
PORIOOS OF ABSENCE FROM THE HOMESTEAD

9, ACTUAL AGRICULTURAL USE OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

10a. IMPROVEMENTS PLACED ON LANDS IM THE HOMESTEAD

10b. PRESENT VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS

Estimated present value of improvements placed on the homestead $ ¢ Ze. fé Thease st
dé

§lla. LAND TREATMENTS INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY GF LANDS IN FHA HOMESTEAD

b.

AT
CN

eae TT EE
: L

rik

WHO WAS ABSENT
{Specify “claimant.” family," at “bock"}

FROM
(Mooth, day, & year)

TO
(Month, day, & year}

REASON FOR ABSENCE

Laserece the epee? “fsLex ¥head
LB bat i,Dan Be, Ei rtpet. aw ttbean Lo asarhy fore hes

| bragtes é ohecetWe Bh stetgrascy

boy L boa
: - af

hus tte See: cx gl He Lona
NUMBER OF ACRES

LEGAL NOT
BOARD FEET

SUBDIVISION GENERAL CHARACTER OFTHELAND now CULTIVATED CONTAINING OF SAW
CULTIVATED : TREES TIMBER

CULTIVABLE

Prchadey ll]eh 4

EiteAh gstie afte CaringBibsend
eceagatan Brrserepag

CALENDAR | NO.OF ACRES | KIND OF CROF OF GRAZING USE OF LANDYEAR CULTIVATED PLANTED EXTENT
G USE OF

LEG/ | ge Th38_ Gaia ui tet ‘¢

SECTION | sugpivtsion | DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS nate | perce, | RSEOF | nora. cosr

Ciéarite Shown goed
|

57 13 $ 5
4 : te i dé

’afr 25 Bs . | Mot Encore Met Create
s $

seeded 10 Te hice "2, Mek Linas Adlets —. B | %ieetetl § Xe"1 . , te.
Lia ft Coe bers FP L eat vee To Le tone

: ; g Eotetet| % a's Fotrered| ating Cee
iiswed eben € Badé gdltde rec | geo | gee |

§ § $

SECTION NUMBERGT ACRESLEGAL
SUBDIVISION IRRIGATED ERWISE

TREATED -
CO8T OFWORK

the fat Pte bucky sgt$

ae btwliaidie fUatgtl ete frnad

7
eh Capi

$
ane onli $-
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ae cin, Reproduced at theNationalAxctivés
gil

1tb. Give briefdescriptionof above treatment measures:

da Ua

ene
or agreed to option or mortgage the landin the homestead, or any Rory

theraol, except (ifentryman has, give nome ofparties to

the transaction and date, amouni, and purbore of transaction; otierwige writs “pane”);
ple. Ls wa Preceret.

£

i. Tam not interested in this homestead, or related to the entryman except (qfx, explain ifnol, write none”):
ACwe

is. I have [have not personal knowledge, from my own dbeervation, that the entrymanand his family actually
regh upon and cultivated the landIo year im

sethent sg
with my testimony. My pers

vA
knowledge is based upon:

irsath ultte, To tow y fbaan]G7 Lot L.
16. The entryman (]was Pd was not and the other witness []was Exwas not present while J was giving the above

testimony.

17,1 ()de do net have any actual knowledge of any statement made by either the entr an or.the other witness,in
their testimony in connection with this proof, snt 7— € a Arnie.za
uatuels war ben’ .

pith ol lac
tne fo Bee

at the deponent was examined separately and apart from‘the other witnesses in the case; e
going deposition was read to or by deponentin my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that 1 verily ‘believe de.de-
ponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me

at my office, in Liestberfhe ft)
. {Town)

' ,

State ofLbs Hoe
the LL nce

this /2°ot ay of Morttwbre, 19. eC

County,

land district,

12. There are no indications of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind ou theBomestead except (if none, write “nane”):

13. Thave no knowledge or information that the entryman has sold, conveyed, apread ta sell or convey, ofoptioned, mortgaged,

nk de

Ll- &/
CBign full name) 7

I HEREBY CERTIFY th

Kihiw. Lb gearice. Marley Life lleBignature) G”
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Reproduced at theNational Archives at Anchorage

ALO 274 UNITED STATES ALO:L1Rev. Jan.’59 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Anch,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Hougnutesd OriginalLand Office Act of May 20, 1862

334 E, Fifth Avenue (22 Stat. 3925
Anchorage, Alaska

HU,4
12

1954

Bepjonin 3. fovert
P.0, Box 4532
Spenard, Alaske
Dear Mr, Sowart:

_ Your notice of location of settlement or Occupancy bas been
assigned serial number Anchorage OLEETT .

Our records show that the landa are subject to settlement or occupan-cy. Enclosed is literature describing the reguirements for acquiring titis
to the lands claimed.

The Acts of March 8, 1922 (42 Stat. 415) and August 23, 1958
(72 Stat. 739} state:

"Should it be discovered at any time priot to the is-
suance of a final certificate on any claim initiated
for unreserved lande in Alaska that the lands are
caal, cil, or gas in chavacter, the patent issued on
such entry shall coniain the reservation # ¥ of
coal or of} and gaa to the United States,

Therefore, if it should be discovered Prior to issuance of Final certificatefor your claim that the lands are coal, ol], or gas in character, you willbe called upon to file a waiver of claim to the ceal or ail and gas in the lands.ited eq),The regulations pertaining to the leasing of minerals partiovariyProvide that where a mineral lease or Permit, an offer to lease, or appli-cation for permit, is filed psior to the initiation of a claim, the lands inthe claim are subject to the right of the perrnittee or lessee to occupy and
so much of the eurface of the lands as may be reasonably requiredfor mineral leasing operations, without liability to the claimant for cropand improvement damages resulting from such mineral activity.

The lands in your claim are covered by the following oil end gasleasefeinpiteate: filed prior to the date an which you indicated that you hadinitiated settiement,
o

éSerial Number Hate Filed NN
Auchovage G22752 Hevasber 7, 1952

Please refer to your assigned serial number in connection with in-
quiries concerning your claim.

Sincerely veurs,

his
Alfred P, Steper
Ghief, Lands Adjudication Unit

(
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POM 4-210 Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage
{Merch 1958) .

UNITEL JTATES iL “Office
DEPARTVENT OF THE INTERIOR VAMD OFF LCE
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 354 E. FEPTU AVENUZ

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
8 2

: = AERA
Serlal Mumoer

{Acts of Jume 22, 1910, 36 Stat. 536, 30 vac 83; July 17,
LGU, 36 Stat. 509, 30 USC 121; Merch 8, 1922, he Stat. Anchorage O46677

..
7.
..
.
ri

.
*

*
*

.

1415, 48 USC 376; March 4, 1933; 47 Stab. 1570, 30 USC Leb;
at al.) ‘

= =
,

a —

Benjamin H. Cowart

Type of Application or Entry
Homestead

Type of Mineral

AeHEIOE O77 and Gag RE

land Deseription
EaMBE, Sec. 20, Wauwi, Sec. 27, T. 16 N., BR. 4 We, OM.

fu
ll

H
t 8

ri

&5 to rederve to the United States all the deposits of the above-named mineral(s) in the
lund embraced in said application, entry, or claim, pursuant to the provisions, condi-
tions, reservations, and limitations of applicable law.

_ fo of oe Of an “PHS? hee fh, Band
(Date) (Brace}

(hate) TFiace)

5 6 SFet

¥ hereby consent to the amendment of the above-deslanated application, entry, or claim so

en feet ton Cecile Ft

(Slaniture of Claimant)

Of -
Signature of Witness)

Signature of Witheas)

Fiace fW

Col
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Reproduced at theWational Archives at AnchorageALO 257
Rev. Nov. '5

uw ot

ASR a

to "2 on oo

Renjenin BH. Cowart
GO. Box 4532 : Ca

Spenard, Slasks :

applicant haa been receivec
future correspondencs WL
this serial narmber.

The Geological ¢
settlement is claimed
Under the provisions of ¢

ment claims in Alegka mis:

¥

date of receipt of this cec
following actions:

{1) Execute and

{2) Petitian for
acter. 202 2°

gic ar i
lands 20.

allowed in accordance w
hereof. An appeal fited4- 1364 will be properly é

ane
.

SapPRL SNORT

Eth) treANMALHYIG 42430 4SOd
re

wre hating

Tususbeteyy PNET yo
|
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4.4 BE loo Sot
.

SoniaK, Covers .PO pe Ase :

Hime Sec, B, vbwub ges. 27, 1S

Bureau of Lang
nit, MAR2 3“i. 1 Risy

LAND OFFio: iAppl Auchorage, Aissinx ‘11-25-58 ry read.
rs SSR _
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Form €-002a, Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage

Maren
1) UNITED SAES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

1

BRANCH OF LAND STATUS: Please furnish status of lands described in Case No. 2 72" o on te following

described lands _—_- ~

Bec. , Twp. , Range : Meridian, County, State -
Other data required

peereeenmeernere Name of requester Branch Date

LEGEND

Outline of area o2

|

which status is ra
quired

Public land in Fed
eral ownership

Patented Iand (nt

minerals reserved)

Patented land
(S. B, Act 12/29/16

Patented tand
(Act 7/17/14}

|

School lands

Indian sllatments

|
|
Does posting and surva
agree with the lands «
deseribed?

Conflicts 72 1 te A
2 oe mete ates = tee

: :

wath : : Poe oe ak coe
_ é =

~. z 1 feng aoe 1a ‘ ‘
>

wes = a ae

Withdrawals

~
al

Rights-of-way _

+ ee ae i

Posted in T. B. Vol. Page No. ......... Statue fermished on Clerk
File with case, Status Clerk will be responsible for its correctness, 2027902 U.S SOVERAAAAT Farin

ah? aad
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Reproduced at the National Archives at Anchorage
OPTIONAL FORM MG. 19. a
UNITED STATES GOVL.ANMENT

ALM: RAR: vs
Memorandum

A. &46677
TO : Land Office Manager, Anchorage DATE: Qctobar 30, 1961

FROM : Lands ad Minerals Officer

SUBJECT: Btatus Report - A. 046677, Homestead Entry of Benjamin BE.
Cowart

At the time the claims in this township were initiated the
area was unsurveyed. The rectangular survey has new been
extended over the area on the ground, but the plat has not
yet been approved. The examinations of the claims in this
area were made co determine their locations with reference
to the survey mow on the ground.

Tais claim was examined during the week of October 9-15, 1961.
The field party consisted of Griffith, Klein, and Hampsor.The description given by the applicant andthe Location of
any improvements were éstablished in relation to the rectangular
survey on the ground. The Locations of the claim and any
improvements are shown on the attached map. This map is
nade from a 2X enlargement of U.S.¢.8, quadrangles of the
area, Tha protracted section lines closely approximate thairactual location on the ground.

The location notice was filed November 25, 1958, alleging
occupancy since November 21, 1958, At the time of examinationthe improvements consisted of a frame house and Approximately23 acres of cultivation. No one was living there at the time,
The entry can properly be described, in terms of the surveynow on the ground, as:

T. 16N., R462, SoM,
Section 27: WNW
Section 28: EENEX

The entry is shown in this same location on the Land OfficeBtetus racorda of this township.

J
Robert J, finan |.

Lands and Minerals Officer

oat

Attachment; wap
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.

L LEM IAL a

a Cowart
. Ufirst Name) , (Middle Ynitial) _ibast Name}

af post office address SPENAR ty A a SALE 1 Po AD
hereby file notice of location of settlement or occupancy for the public land described as follows:

AB ofVEZ Lg, ed3
Section, Township /6 YY , Rangeew xfuewanS Meridian.

» Lam 21 years of age or older [¥] Yes [|
]No

I am a citizen of the United States [xe] Native born {_] Naturalized
[“] Declared my intention to hecome a citizen

, 3. This notice is made for settlement or occupancy under the
[x Homestead laws [_] Homesite law
F 7 Headquarters site law [] Trade and manufacturing site law

4. Date settlement or occupancy was mede by me: ffm dents ra
S. There ate no buildings or improvements except {If nome write 'none’’}:

6. lhave net filed application or aotice of location of the type checked in Item 3 except:
we

weyad ME
7. The kind of trade, manufacture or other productive industry for which the claim is maintained or desiced is:

LOA FB4

1am a veteran with militery service as follows:
Date of inductionSEPL AH, (PIR Date of honorable discharge YFP of, S94
Branch of service_<V4 }’ Y Serial qumber & 25 f/f

The lands described in Item 1 are adjacent to, or traversed by, a road or highway maintained by the Bureau of
Public Roads as follows (If none write “none'):

Ve we

FORM NO, 4~1154 UNITED STATES ‘
JULY 1957) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ORIGINALBUDGET BUREAU NO. 42-R986

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Land Off. ou ati ti r rh
NOTICE OF LOCATION OF SETTLEMENT OR OCCUPANCY ANCHORAGE

CLAIM
IN ALASKA

Serial Number C4B077
{Act of April 22, 1950, 64 Stat. 94,48 U.S.C) 371-37le, #614) =

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE OF FORM Receipt No.

die, 2B, AD

ONE
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10. Eenclose a filing fee of $10

li. I CERTIFY thet the statements made by me in this notice are true, complete and comect to the best of my know-
ledge and belief, and are made in good faith,

SEG, 1 Makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully te make to any department of aguocyof theUnitad States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements ar representations ag ta any matter within ite Jurtediction.

INSTRUCTICNS

{Numbers correspond to the question numbers)

l. Surveyed land: 3. The applicable laws are as follows:If notice is for surveyed land, it must be prepared
in duplicate and filed in the broper Land office,
Surveyed land must be described by legal sub-
divisions, section, township and Tange numbers, and
meridian.

Unsurveyed land:
If notice is for unsurveyed land, it must be preparedin duplicate and filed in the proper Land office.
Unsurveyed land must be described by metes and
bounds as accurately as possible, giving the lengthand direction of each of the boundaries of the tract;the description of each of the several corners; and
the position of the land with reference to established
survey monuments, towns, roads, creeks, rivers,
mountain peaks, or other prominent topagraphic
points, natural objects or other points af reference.
If desired, to provide certainty of location of tha
tract, the approximate latitude and longitude of one
of the comers should be given, A topographic or
other map containing an outline of the boundaries of
the tract may be submitte| with this notice,

Homestead laws (Act of May 14, 1898, 30 Stet. 409,
48 U.S.C. 371, as amended, 43 CFR, Part 65).

Headquarters site law (Act of March 3, 1927,
44 Stat. 1364, 48 U.S.C, 461, 43 CFR, Part 64).

Homesite faw (Act of May 26, 1934, 48 Stat. 909,
48 U.5.C, 461, 43 CFR, Part 64).

Trade and manufacturing site faw {Act of
May 14, 1898, 30 Stat. 413, 48 USC. 461,
43 CFR, Part 81).

Describe improvements end identify their ownership.
If none, write ‘‘none,’?

Identify all previous applications or natices. I
none, write “none.’?

. This item will be filled out if the notice is for 3“: elaim under the Headquarters site act of 1927 or
under the Trade and manufacturing site act of 1898,
For Headquarters site claims, in addition to the
information requested on the form, show the owner
ship of the business in connection with which the
claim is maintained or desired,

IWT.-DUF. SEt.. S45H., Dtgigay

ween, FF, Cope ag”
{Signature in full)
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